
LÄÄNE-VIRU MAAKONNA ALGKLASSIDE KERGEJÕUSTIKUVÕISTLUSED
Põhikoolide, algkoolide P R O T O K O L L

11. september 2009.a.Rakveres
TÜDRUKUD
60 m jooks Punktid

1 Kristiine Pajuri 1997 Põlula 9,44 51
2 Karmel Mägi 1997 R.L.AK 9,61 49
3 Jennifer Smirnova 1998 R.L.AK 9,62 48
4 Irmel Herdis Maalmets 2000 Sõmeru 9,66 47
5 Nevely Püss 1998 R.L.AK 9,69 46
6 Ingrid Nõmme 1998 Võsu 9,75 45
7 Andra Õun 23.12.97 Laekvere 9,92 44
8 Katrin Järve 4.4.99 Uhtna 9,95 43
9 Anu Pohla 3.4.2000 Veltsi L.AK 10,00 42

10 Kelli Rihm 19.11.99 Laekvere 10,11 41
11 Anna-Liisa Juhanson 1999 Sõmeru 10,15 40
12 Kärt Padonik 1998 Sõmeru 10,16 39
13 Marianne Ojasalu 20.1.2001 Veltsi L.AK 10,28 38
14 Katre Liidaru 1997 Põlula 10,32 37
15 Laura Leetberg 30.8.2000 Laekvere 10,36 36
16 Anette Kasemets 1999 Simuna 10,40 35
17 Sirly Sambla 1998 Võsu 10,45 34
18 Grete Normann 10.2.98 R.PK 10,48 33
19 Helemeel Assmann 2001 Võsu 10,51 32
20 Maibrit Toome 16.4.99 R.PK 10,59 31
21 Ketlin Raudla 7.1.99 Uhtna 10,60 30
22 Teini Piibemaa 14.11.97 R.PK 10,63 29
23 Anna-Liisa Kaasik 2000 Põlula 10,64 28
24 Silja Varek 1998 Võsu 10,68 27
25 Merily Parko 1998 Simuna 10,88 26
26 Mariann Brõtki 22.2.2002 Veltsi L.AK 11,17 25

400 m jooks
1 Karmel Mägi 1997 R.L.AK 1.15,91 51
2 Kristiine Pajuri 1997 Põlula 1.20,30 49
3 Kullake-Al-ndra Kask 1998 R.L.AK 1.20,95 48
4 Hanna Loora Arro 1998 Sõmeru 1.21,26 47
5 Anna-Liisa Juhanson 1999 Sõmeru 1.22,55 46
6 Irmel Herdis Maalmets 2000 Sõmeru 1.24,25 45
7 Carmen Klamas 12.3.98 R.PK 1.25,20 44
8 Laura Leetberg 30.8.2000 Laekvere 1.27,25 43
9 Brigita Piller 1997 R.L.AK 1.28,80 42

10 Anu Pohla 3.4.2000 Veltsi L.AK 1.31,74 41
11 Mari-Liinu Kullamäe 24.5.98 Uhtna 1.31,75 40
12 Carol Roosipuu 2000 Põlula 1.32,14 39
13 Emma Sventer 7.12.98 Veltsi L.AK 1.33,85 38
14 Egeriin Kala 18.7.99 Laekvere 1.33,92 37
15 Helen Vunder 19.4.98 R.PK 1.34,34 36
16 Kirsti Metus 1998 Simuna 1.35,03 35
17 Helemeel Assmann 2001 Võsu 1.37,79 34
18 Kristi Metus 1998 Simuna 1.39,32 33
19 Kärt Kraus 26.9.98 Uhtna 1.40,39 32
20 Ketlin Raudla 7.1.99 Uhtna 1.41,46 31
21 Kaisa Palumets 29.10.2001 Veltsi L.AK 1.49,33 30

v.v. Silja Varek 1998 Võsu 1.28,92
kaugushüpe

1 Lisbeth Järv 1997 R.L.AK 3.79 51
2 Nevely Püss 1998 R.L.AK 3.53 49
3 Hanna Loora Arro 1998 Sõmeru 3.49 48
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4 Ingrid Nõmme 1998 Võsu 3.44 47
5 Mari-Liinu Kullamäe 24.5.98 Uhtna 3.29 46
6 Andra Õun 23.12.97 Laekvere 3.27 45
7 Carmen Klamas 12.3.98 R.PK 3.25 44
8 Marianne Ojasalu 20.1.2001 Veltsi L.AK 3.13 43
9 Inna Alferov 17.6.98 Uhtna 3.12 42

10 Monika Põldme 1999 Sõmeru 3.04 41
11 Linda Laura Mets 9.8.99 Veltsi L.AK 2.98 40
12 Mari-Liis Annimäe 2000 Põlula 2.98 39
13 Helen Vunder 19.4.98 R.PK 2.97 38
14 Anette Kasemets 1999 Simuna 2.92 37
15 Kristina Laid 1998 Sõmeru 2.91 36
16 Merylin Kruusma 8.12.98 Laekvere 2.91 35
17 Johanna Intal 16.12.98 R.PK 2.88 34
18 Katrin Järe 4.4.99 Uhtna 2.80 33
19 Merily Parko 1998 Simuna 2.78 32
20 Sandra Einberg 1998 Võsu 2.74 31
21 Helemeel Assmann 2001 Võsu 2.67 30
22 Carol Roosipuu 2000 Põlula 2.54 29
23 Kirsti Metus 1998 Simuna 2.41 28

pallivise
1 Jennifer Smirnova 1998 R.L.AK 34 51
2 Ingrid Nõmme 1998 Võsu 34 49
3 Kristi Sapar 1998 Sõmeru 32 48
4 Lisbeth Järv 1997 R.L.AK 29 47
5 Grete Normann 10.2.98 R.PK 29 46
6 Teini Piibemaa 14.11.97 R.PK 29 45
7 Emma Sventer 7.12.98 Veltsi L.AK 28 44
8 Kristina Laid 1998 Sõmeru 27 43
9 Brigita Piller 1997 R.L.AK 26 42

10 Katre Liidaru 1997 Põlula 26 41
11 Agnes Kaldmaa 5.2.98 R.PK 26 40
12 Katrin Mururaid 1998 Simuna 26 39
13 Inna Alferov 17.6.88 Uhtna 23.50 38
14 Kristi Metus 1998 Simuna 23 37
15 Silja Varek 1998 Võsu 22 36
16 Sirly Sambla 1998 Võsu 21.50 35
17 Kelli Rihm 19.11.99 Laekvere 21 34
18 Anna-Liisa Kaasik 2000 Põlula 21 33
19 Mari-Liis Annimäe 2000 Põlula 20 32
20 Merylin Kruusma 8.12.98 Laekvere 20 31
21 Linda Laura Mets 9.8.99 Veltsi L.AK 18 30
22 Kaisa Palumets 29.10.2001 Veltsi L.AK 17 29

POISID
60 m jooks

1 Alari Kasekamp 1997 Vajangu PK 9,32 51
2 Jürgen Hartšenko 1998 Põlula 9,43 49
3 Rauno Roosipuu 1998 Põlula 9,45 48
4 Sander Timm 1999 Sõmeru 9,49 47
5 Aleksander Ivanov 2000 Sõmeru 9,58 46
6 Karl Saar 1998 R.L.AK 9,70 45
7 Kaupo Kreek 6.3.99 Vajangu PK 9,75 44
8 Matteo Kisand 27.6.98 R.PK 9,77 43
9 Andrias Ahlberg 1997 Simuna 9,86 42

10 Rando Raja 1999 R.L.AK 10,04 41
11 Neiro Villo 11.8.98 R.PK 10,10 40
12 Adrian Christofer Lichtfeldt 24.11.98 Uhtna 10,11 39
13 Hardi Ojasoo 1999 R.L.AK 10,13 38
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14-15 Horm Assmann 1999 Võsu 10,14 37
14-15 Kristjan Kruusimaa 1999 Sõmeru 10,14 36

16 Aleksander Lepik 2000 Võsu 10,18 35
17 Urmo Jürgenson 24.3.99 Laekvere 10,25 34
18 Kenno Miir 20.12.98 Laekvere 10,26 33
19 Matto Markus 1999 Uhtna 10,38 32
20 Kermo Ojaste 1999 Simuna 10,40 31
21 Gert Evert 22.4.2000 Uhtna 10,49 30
22 Margus Pärnamets 11.1.99 Uhtna 10,61 29
23 Kristjan Kilk 1999 Võsu 10,64 28
24 Raido Maasik 12.11.99 Veltsi L.AK 10,81 27
25 Jüri Palumets 19.10.99 Veltsi L.AK 11,08 26

v.v. Erkki Sillamaa 1997 Simuna 9,25
400 m jooks

1 Erkki Sillamaa 1997 Simuna 1.15,31 51
2 Urmo Jürgenson 24.3.99 Laekvere 1.17,78 49
3 Karmo Bendi 1999 Sõmeru 1.18,47 48
4 Patrick Poll 1999 R.L.AK 1.19,87 47
5 Andreas Kokk 1998 Sõmeru 1.20,78 46
6 Rauno Roosipuu 1998 Põlula 1.21,53 45
7 Robin Kivirand 21.8.99 Vajangu PK 1.12,93 44
8 Tauno Soodla 19.1.98 R.PK 1.22,04 43
9 Matteo Kisand 27.6.98 R.PK 1.23,38 42

10 Hardi Ojasoo 1999 R.L.AK 1.23,71 41
11 Aleksander Ivanov 2000 Sõmeru 1.24,27 40
12 Rauno Leetberg 22.4.98 Laekvere 1.24,31 39
13 Järt Podekrat 8.2.98 Uhtna 1.25,46 38
14 Aleksander Lepik 2000 Võsu 1.26,00 37
15 Tarmo Järvamägi 30.3.99 Vajangu PK 1.26,98 36
16 Horm Assmann 1999 Võsu 1.26,31 35
17 Matto Markus 10.12.99 Uhtna 1.27,95 34
18 Gert Evert 24.4.2000 Uhtna 1.29,06 33
19 Madis Part 1998 Põlula 1.29,20 32
20 Robin Lunekund 29.12.98 Veltsi L.AK 1.29,65 31
21 Margus Pärnamets 11.1.99 Uhtna 1.31,51 30
22 Tanel Ojasaar 2000 Simuna 1.31,69 29
23 Virko Tammemägi 2000 Simuna 1.34,04 28
24 Timo Melnikov 10.9.99 Veltsi L.AK 1.34,83 27
25 Marko Kalgre 2000 Võsu 1.46,13 26

kaugushüpe
1 Erkki Sillamaa 1997 Simuna 3.87 51
2 Martin Metsis 18.8.98 R.PK 3.77 49
3 Karmo Bendi 1999 Sõmeru 3.74 48
4 Alari Kasekamp 1997 Vajangu PK 3.54 47
5 Neiro Villo 11.8.98 R.PK 3.48 46
6 Tauno Soodla 19.1.98 R.PK 3.47 45
7 Sander Timm 1999 Sõmeru 3.46 44
8 Margus Pärnamets 11.1.99 Uhtna 3.42 43
9 Lauri Leib 1997 Põlula 3.42 42

10 Madis Part 1998 Põlula 3.39 41
11 Järt Podekrat 8.2.98 Uhtna 3.28 40
12 Patrick Poll 1999 R.L.AK 3.22 39
13 Adrian Christofer Lichtfeldt 24.11.88 Uhtna 3.08 38
14 Robin Kivirand 1999 Vajangu PK 3.08 37
15 Joonas Lepik 1997 Võsu 3.06 36
16 Kenno Miir 29.12.98 Laekvere 2.97 35
17 Dmitri Mussijenko 1997 Võsu 2.96 34
18 Horm Assmann 1999 Võsu 2.94 33
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19 Tanel Ojasaar 2000 Simuna 2.85 32
20 Robin Lunekund 29.12.98 Veltsi L.AK 2.84 31
21 Aleksander Laur 1999 R.L.AK 2.84 30
22 Sten Rihm 26.6.98 Laekvere 2.65 29
23 Raido Maasik 12.11.99 Veltsi L.AK 2.71 28
24 Virko Tammemägi 2000 Simuna 2.60 27

pallivise
1 Magnus Marjapuu 28.4.98 R.PK 52 51
2 Lauri Leib 1997 Põlula 49 49
3 Järt Podekrat 8.2.88 Uhtna 45 48
4 Aleksander Laur 1999 R.L.AK 44 47
5 Martin Metsis 18.8.98 R.PK 44 46
6 Rauno Leetberg 22.4.98 Laekvere 36.50 45
7 Kristjan Kruusimaa 1999 Sõmeru 36 44
8 Sten Rihm 26.6.98 Laekvere 34 43
9 Kaupo Kreek 6.3.99 Vajangu PK 33.50 42

10 Kristo Kajava 1999 Sõmeru 33.50 41
11 Jürgen Hartšenko 1998 Põlula 33 40
12 Martin Bastig 1998 Põlula 33 39
13 Jüri Palumets 19.10.99 Veltsi L.AK 32 38
14 Rando Raja 1999 R.L.AK 32 37
15 Kermo Ojaste 1999 Simuna 30.50 36
16 Andrias Ahlberg 1997 Simuna 29 35
17 Dmitri Mussijenko 1997 Võsu 28.50 34
18 Tarmo Järvamägi 30.3.99 Vajangu PK 28.50 33
19 Joonas Lepik 1997 Võsu 27.50 32
20 Timo Melnikov 10.9.99 Veltsi L.AK 21.50 31
v.v Erkki Sillamaa 1997 Simuna 39.50

Pendelteatejooks  10x60m
1 Sõmeru PK 1.45,4 102
2 Rakv.L.AK 1.45,6 98
3 Laekvere PK 1.48,2 96
4 Rakv.PK 1.49,7 94
5 Uhtna PK 1.50,5 92
6 Simuna Kool 1.52,8 90
7 Põlula Kool 1.53,6 88
8 Võsu PK 1.55,8 86
9 Veltsi L.AK 1.59,4 84

Koolide paremusjärjestus:
1 Sõmeru PK 479 p.
2 Rakv.L.AK 478 p.
3 Põlula Kool 453 p.
4 Rakv.PK 447 p.
5 Uhtna PK 427 p.
6 Laekvere PK 425 p.
7 Simuna PK 416 p.
8 Võsu PK 405 p.
9 Veltsi L.AK 381 p.

10 Vajangu PK 184 p.

Jaak Vettik
Peakohtunik
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